   CA-IF43232E
Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.                                                                                                                      Version 1.01
Copyright © 2024, Chipanalog Incorporated
Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
CA-IF43232E 3V to 5.5V Two-Channel RS-232 Transceiver With ±15kV
ESD Protection
1 Key Features
• Meets or Exceeds the Requirements of the TIA/

    2                                                                                                                                                                                     Copyright © 2024, Chipanalog Incorporated
            Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
4 Ordering Guide
Table 4-1 Ordering Guide for Valid Ordering Part Number
Part Number Number of Channels Date Rate (kbps) Package
CA-IF43232EN 2 250 SOIC16-NB (N)
CA-IF43232ETB 2 250 TSSOP16 (TB)
   CA-IF43232E
Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.                                                        Version 1.01
Copyright © 2024, Chipanalog Incorporated                                                                                                                                                                  3
                Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
Table of Contents
1 Key Features .......................................................1
2 Applications ........................................................1
3 Description .........................................................1
4 Ordering Guide ...................................................2
5 Revision History ..................................................3
6 Pin Descriptions and Functions ............................4
7 Specifications ......................................................5
7.1 Absolute Maximum Ratings1 ............................... 5
7.2 ESD Ratings .......................................................... 5
7.3 Recommended Operating Conditions ................. 5
7.4 Thermal Information ........................................... 5
7.5 Electrical Characteristics ..................................... 6
7.6 Timing Characteristics ......................................... 7
8 Parameter Measurement Information .................8
9 Detailed Description ...........................................9
9.1 Device Feature Description ................................. 9
9.2 Device Function Mode ........................................ 9
10 Application and Implementation ................ 10
11 Package Information .................................. 11
11.1 SOIC16-NB Package ........................................... 11
11.2 TSSOP16 Package .............................................. 12
12 Soldering Information ................................ 13
13 Tape and Reel Information ......................... 14
14 Important Notice ....................................... 15
5 Revision History
Revision Description Date Page
Version 1.01 First English edition. 2024/12/06 All
CA-IF43232E
Version 1.01                                                                                                                         Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
    4                                                                                                                                                                                     Copyright © 2024, Chipanalog Incorporated
            Shanghai Chipanalog Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
6 Pin Descriptions and Functions
C1+ 1
V+

	2 Applications
	3 Description
	4 Ordering Guide
	5 Revision History
	6 Pin Descriptions and Functions